the issued share capital of the Company, as enlarged by the issuance of the 2029 Conversion Shares (assuming there will
be no other changes in the share capital of the Company). As at March 31, 2024, the total outstanding principal amount
of the 2029 Convertible Bonds was US$675,000,000.

Save for the above, there had not been any conversion of the 2024 Convertible Bonds and the 2029 Convertible Bonds,
and no redemption right had been exercised by the Company in respect of the 2024 Convertible Bonds and the 2029
Convertible Bonds for the financial year ended March 31, 2024.

Directors’ report

Lenovo Group Limited  2023/24 Annual Report  140

Convertible bonds (continued)

Assuming the 2029 Convertible Bonds were fully exercised on March 31, 2024, the shareholding of the Company
immediately before and after the full exercise of the 2029 Convertible Bonds are set out below for illustration purposes:

Shareholders

Shareholding immediately
before exercise of any of

the 2029 Convertible Bonds

Upon full conversion of
the 2029 Convertible Bonds at the

adjusted conversion price

Number of
Shares

Approximate
% of the total
issued share

capital
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of the total
issued share

capital

Legend Holdings Corporation(1) 2,867,636,724 23.12% 2,867,636,724 22.12%

Right Lane Limited(2) 257,400,000 2.08% 257,400,000 1.99%

Legion Elite Limited(3) 770,863,805 6.21% 770,863,805 5.95%

Directors of the Company(4) 742,063,395 5.98% 742,063,395 5.72%

Subscribers of the 2029
Convertible Bonds – – 561,675,955 4.33%

Other public shareholders 7,766,695,378 62.61% 7,766,695,378 59.90%

Total 12,404,659,302 100.00% 12,966,335,257 100.00%

Notes:

(1)	 Legend Holdings Corporation (“Legend Holdings”), a joint-stock company incorporated with limited liability in the People’s Republic of China, the H

shares of which are listed on the Stock Exchange (stock code: 03396).

(2)	 Right Lane Limited (“Right Lane”), a company incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability and a wholly owned subsidiary of Legend Holdings.

(3)	 Legion Elite Limited (“Legion Elite”), a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and a wholly owned subsidiary of Right Lane.

(4)	 Include the corporate interest of directors but without taking into account of the share awards held by the directors.